PANELS PROVIDED BY BUILDING SHELL CONTRACTOR

PANEL TP5H (TENANT ELECT CLOSET FLR 5) 480/277 3PH 4W 225 AMP BUS - MLO 42K AIC NEMA TYPE 1 (RECESSED)

CKT# LOAD DESCRIPTION AT | P |CA | DF | DA | |CKT# LOAD DESCRIPTION AT | P | CA | DF | DA
1 2 070 1 2 LIGHTS: RMS 107 THRU 115 & OPEN SPACE ADJTO 115| 20 1 080 O
3 45 KVA DTT 60 3 2 070 1 4 LIGHTS: RMS 82, 140 THRU 150, STAIRS & CORR. 20 1 080 O
5 2 070 1 6 LIGHTS: RMS 118 THRU 139, ADJ SPACES & 144 20 1 080 O
7 20 1070 | 14 8 20 | 0.70 | 14
9 AC UNIT INTERIOR ZONE (ROOF TOP) 25 3 20 (070 | 14 10 AC UNIT NORTH ZONE (ROOF TOP) 25 3 20 | 0.70 | 14
11 20 (070 | 14 12 20 | 0.70 | 14
13 8 1.00| 8 14 20 1070 | 14

VAV1-2 & VAV1-4 20 2
15 100 O 16 AC UNIT SOUTH ZONE (ROOF TOP) 25 3 20 {070 | 14
17 7 1.00| 7 18 20 1070 | 14
VAV1-5 20 2
19 1.00| O 20 5 1.00| 5
VAV1-7 20 2
21 8 1.00( 8 22 1.00( O
VAV1-6 20 2
23 1.00( O 24 11 11.00 | 11
VAVA1-8 & VAV1-9 20 2
25 7 1.00| 7 26 1.00| O
VAV1-10 20 2
27 1.00| O 28 5 1.00| 5
VAV1-11 20 2
29 |SPARE 20 1 0 30 1.00| O
31 |SPARE 20 1 0 32 |SPARE 20 1 0
33 |SPARE 20 1 0 34 |SPARE 20 1 0
35 |SPARE 20 1 0 36 |SPARE 20 1 0
37 |SPARE 20 1 0 38 |SPARE 20 1 0
39 |SPARE 20 1 0 40 [SPARE 20 1 0
41 [SPARE 20 1 0 42 [SPARE 20 1 0

PANEL TPSL (TENANT ELEC CLOSET FLR 5) SECTION 1 120/208 3PH 4W 225 AMP BUS - MCB 42K AIC NEMA TYPE 1 (RECESSED)

CKT# LOAD DESCRIPTION AT | P | CA |DF | DA CKT# LOAD DESCRIPTION AT | P | CA |DF | DA
1 RECEPTS: OFFICES 107 & 108 20 1 12 {050 | 6 2 RECEPTS: OFFICES 109 & 110 20 1 12 | 050]| 6
3 RECEPTS: OFFICES 111 & 112 20 1 12 {050 | 6 4 RECEPTS: OFFICES 113 & 114 20 1 12 {050 | 6
5 RECEPTS: OFFICE 115 20 1 5 |050| 2 6 RECEPTS: CORR./GEN USE 20 1 8 (050 4
7 RECEPTS: DECK 20 1 5 |050| 2 8 RECEPTS: CONF RM 227 20 1 9 (050 5
9 RECEPTS: CONF RM 82 20 1 11 [050| 6 10 |(3) EF-T & RECEPT AT ELEC CLOSET 20 1 2 |0.50 1
11 |DEDICATED RECEPT #1: IT CLOSET 20 1 2 | 0.50 1 12 |DEDICATED RECEPT #2: IT CLOSET 20 1 2 | 0.50 1
13 |RECEPTS: RADIO RM 142 20 1 6 |050( 3 14 |RECEPTS: TV RM 143 20 1 6 (050 3
15 |RECEPTS: GEN USE & EF-T AT JANITOR 20 1 8 |050( 4 16 WH 5 1.00( O
17 |REFRIGERATOR: BREAK RM 20 1 12 [ 1.00 | 12 18 100 O
19 |DISHWASHER: BREAK RM 20 1 12 {050 | 6 20 |COUNTER RECEPTS: BREAK RM 20 1 3 |050( 2
21 |WATER FILTRATION SYSTEM: BREAK RM 20 1 1.00( O 22 |RECEPTS: GEN USE BREAK RM 20 1 5 050 2
23 |RECEPTS: OFFICE 118 20 1 6 |050( 3 24 |RECEPTS: OFFICES 119 & 120 20 1 12 {050 ]| 6
25 |RECEPTS: OFFICES 121 & 122 20 1 12 {050 | 6 26 |RECEPTS: OFFICES 123 & 124 20 1 12 | 050]| 6
27 |FD/SD 20 1 2 1.00 | 2 28 |RECEPTS: OFFICES 125 & 127 20 1 9 (050 5
29 |RECEPTS: OFFICES 130 & 131 20 1 9 |050( 5 30 |RECEPTS: OFFICES 126 & 128 20 1 9 (050 5
31 |RECEPTS: OFFICES 129 & 132 20 1 9 |050( 5 32 |RECEPTS: OFFICES 133 & 134 20 1 9 (050 5
33 |RECEPTS: OFFICES 137 & 139 20 1 9 |050( 5 34 |RECEPTS: OFFICES 135, 136 & 138 20 1 14 050 | 7
35 |RECEPTS: GEN USE AREA ADJ TO OFFICE 107| 20 1 8 |050 | 4 36 13 | 1.00]| 13
37 15 [ 1.00 | 15 38 Scu- 20 2 1.00( O

SCU-2 30 2
39 1.00( O 40 13 | 1.00]| 13
SCU-IT 20 2

41 |SPARE 20 1 0 42 100 O

ALL LOADS TO480V PANEL VIADTT

AT-Anp Tip PROVIDE FEED THRU LUGS TOSECTION 2

P-Pdes

A-ATS

CA - Connected Arperes

DF - Demand Factor (1-.1)

DA - Dermand Anperes

MLO- VEN Lug Only

MCB - Main Qrcuit Bresker

PANEL TP5L (TENANT ELEC CLOSET FLR 5) SECTION 2 120/208 3PH 4W 225 AMP BUS - MCB 42K AIC NEMA TYPE 1 (RECESSED)

CKT# LOAD DESCRIPTION AT | P | CA|DF | DA CKT# LOAD DESCRIPTION AT | P | CA |DF | DA
43 0 44 0
45 0 46 0
47 0 48 0
49 0 50 0
51 0 52 0
53 0 54 0
55 0 56 0
57 0 58 0
59 0 60 0
61 0 62 0
63 0 64 0
65 0 66 0
67 0 68 0
69 0 70 0
71 0 72 0
73 0 74 0
75 0 76 0
77 0 78 0
79 0 80 0
81 0 82 0
83 0 84 0

(3)5"C_ WITH
PULLSTRINGS
FOR PRIMARY ————

THREE SETS OF 4"C-4, 600KCMIL IN EACH ——

A
YY)

3¢

TRANSF ORMER VAufi//////////////ﬁ

3/4"C-(1) 250KCMIL BARE COPPER
TO NEC APPROVED GROUND, BLDG
STEEL, WATER MAIN, GORUND ROD

METER STACK-277/480, SQUARE D
"£EZ METER PAK" 1200A MAIN
BREAKER-65,000 AIC MAIN BREAKER

NEUTRAL BUS

>
/ — GROUND BUS
1200A 4
—p ¢ N N N / N/ N N N
SREAKER G G G G G G
3"C, (4)4/0 + #4GND Q% C% (é C% Q%
225A 225A 225A 225A 225A 225A 225A 225A
3P T) 3P T) 3P T) 3P T) 3P T) 3P T) 3P T) BER
J | | J | | | |
HIGH POWER PANELS
1OOKW GEN U EO hj‘ U (774 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 rzz72
ATS ¢ HPH1 TPMH TP1AH | TP2H TP3H TP3HB TP4H TP5H
200A L 225A dLossa Joosa Loo5a 1925a 19254 /TN 2254 SA
2"C, (4)#1 + #*6GND 3P MLO MLO MLO MLO MLO MLO MO
72 #§ *3
HPHE D D145 (D45 |D|45 |D 45 |[D |45 |[D |75 D 175 |
TypicAL |8 e L b O Pleva | T |kva | T |kva | T |kva | T [kva | T [kva I lkva 1"C, (3) *2
FOR ALL % I = ELEV 2 =
DTT 1 T |[KVA O 30 HP j g ‘
= ELEV 1 mmmm  80A 3P o
30 HP HPHL LOW POWER PANELS
HPHLE 80A, 3P 125A -—— @ @ - . - TP5L
125A MCB TPIL TP1AL TP2L TP3AL  TP3BL TP4L 2925A
MCE 125A  125A  125A  125A  125A 225A Yoe
MCB MCB  MCB  MCB  MCB MCB

3"C, (4)4/0 + #4GND

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM

SCALE: NONE
NOTE: ELECTRICAL PANELS RELEVANT TO MAINE MEDIA FIFTH FLOOR FIT-UP: TPSH & TP3L

)
~ 3"C, (4)4/70 + *4GNI

3/74"C, (3)*6

—~ 2"C, (4)*1+ *6GND

S, i 0S8 % o=
=6 A3 3 } gs
2’/,%“‘"’0, = "iﬁ\\\s
2% 2. LOS
7, T— N
2, R
L =
o, A
> S <
<~ = m
O E S
= =l
@) £ 5
N — o
— o
S < ~
[
o]
(D]
S
<
o
(]
&
=0 <
@)
|_Z o
— G 0
LIJ Q: oS
Tk
2w g
ZZ S5
Z
we -
Z 0
mLLI =
.
£
=
wn
[
o
O
| |

o
19
Q

+—

o —

=

é)

Project:

Revisions:

R

|

Scale:

Date:

1/8"=1'-0" U.N.O] [SSUED CONSTRUCTION

MAINE MEDIA: PANEL
SCHEDULES & ONE-LINE
DIAGRAM

13 APR 2017

CHETYPI
architects

—

52
&5 =
R
e
= =
o O

(207) 772-6022 ARCHETYPE@ARCHETYPEPA.COM

48 Union Wharf Portland, Maine 04101

MIDDLE STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE




